## South Orange County Wastewater Authority

## NOTICE

I hereby certify that the following Notice was posted at least 24 hours prior to the time of the event at the usual agenda posting location of the South Orange County Wastewater Authority (SOCWA) and at <u>www.socwa.com</u>.

Danita Hirsh, Assistant Secretary SOCWA and the Board of Directors thereof

> NOTICE OF SIGNATURE CEREMONY FOR 2024 SOCWA REORGANIZATION AGREEMENTS

> > December 9, 2024 9.00 a.m.

PHYSICAL LOCATION: Ocean Institute 24200 Dana Point Harbor Drive Dana Point, CA 92629

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a majority of the members of the SOCWA Board of Directors shall meet at the Ocean Institute, 24200 Dana Point Harbor Drive, Dana Point, CA 92629, at 9:00 a.m. to witness and/or participate in the signature ceremony for the 2024 SOCWA Reorganization Agreements. The SOCWA Board's attendance at this event is purely social and ceremonial, and the SOCWA Board of Directors shall not take any action or discuss amongst themselves business of a specific nature that is within the SOCWA Board's subject matter jurisdiction. Thus, this event is exempt from Brown Act requirements pursuant to Government Code § 54952.2(c)(5).

THE NEXT SOCWA BOARD MEETING December 12, 2024